
UMD UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT PROFILE
FALL 2022: 30,353FALL 2021: 30,922FALL 2020: 30,875

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Two or More Races

U.S. Nonresident

Unknown

White 46.6%

3.8%

3.9%

4.7%

0.1%

9.9%

12.0%

19.1%

0.1%

14,387

1,158

1,203

1,438

22

3,045

3,700

5,890

32

45.0%

4.4%

3.6%

4.7%

0.1%

10.2%

11.8%

20.3%

0.1%

13,919

1,359

1,101

1,438

19

3,142

3,636

6,271

37

41.6%

4.5%

3.7%

4.8%

0.1%

10.3%

12.6%

22.3%

0.1%

12,628

1,367

1,117

1,456

16

3,131

3,833

6,772

33

 Federal Reporting Racial/Ethnic Groups

Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022

Female

Male 52.0%

48.0%

16,047

14,828

50.8%

49.2%

15,699

15,223

50.8%

49.2%

15,413

14,940

 Gender

Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022

First Generation 19.4%5,981 19.3%5,968 19.7%5,992

 First Generation Status

Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022

In-state

Out-of-state 24.3%

75.7%

7,496

23,379

24.5%

75.5%

7,568

23,354

23.1%

76.9%

7,024

23,329

 Residency

 About Identity Demographic Data

This report uses federal reporting methodologies for report race/ethnicity and gender.
More information on the methodology for race/ethnicity and gender reporting can be
found here: https://go.umd.edu/3TZaf8c

ACADEMIC INFORMATION

Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022

Full-time

Part-time 8.8%

91.2%

2,715

28,160

8.1%

91.9%

2,497

28,425

7.5%

92.5%

2,284

28,069

 Enrollment Status

Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Freshmen Connection

Applied Agriculture

Special UG

Post-bacc 0.7%

2.1%

0.2%

3.3%

30.4%

27.3%

21.7%

14.1%

225

661

68

1,022

9,399

8,434

6,709

4,357

1.3%

1.1%

0.2%

3.8%

31.5%

25.6%

20.3%

16.1%

404

355

72

1,178

9,725

7,907

6,290

4,991

1.2%

1.2%

0.2%

3.6%

29.8%

25.0%

22.7%

16.2%

359

371

71

1,085

9,043

7,603

6,905

4,916

 Class Standing

A
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R
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B
SO
S

CM
N
S

ED
U
C

EN
G
R

EX
ST

IN
FO

JO
U
R

PL
CY

SP
H
L

U
G
ST

1,894

3,044

4,145

6,321

3,805

1,085

2,103

3,501

982

481 515 426
260

 Enrollment by College - Fall 2022

Counts are based solely on primary major for degree-seeking students. Crosswalk for
college abbreviations can be found here: https://go.umd.edu/IRPA-CollegeAbbrev

Prepared by Office of Institutional Research, Planning & Assessment - April 2023
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