UMD UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT PROFILE

FALL 2020: 30,875

FALL 2021: 30,922

FALL 2022: 30,353

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

Federal Reporting Racial/Ethnic Groups										
	Fall 2020		Fall 2	021	Fall 2022					
American Indian or Alaska Native	32	0.1%	37	0.1%	33	0.1%				
Asian	5,890	19.1%	6,271	20.3%	6,772	22.3%				
Black or African American	3,700	12.0%	3,636	11.8%	3,833	12.6%				
Hispanic/Latino	3,045	9.9%	3,142	10.2%	3,131	10.3%				
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	22	0.1%	19	0.1%	16	0.1%				
Two or More Races	1,438	4.7%	1,438	4.7%	1,456	4.8%				
U.S. Nonresident	1,203	3.9%	1,101	3.6%	1,117	3.7%				
Unknown	1,158	3.8%	1,359	4.4%	1,367	4.5%				
White	14,387	46.6%	13,919	45.0%	12,628	41.6%				

Gender						
	Fall 2020		Fall 2021		Fall 2022	
Female	14,828	48.0%	15,223	49.2%	14,940	49.2%
Male	16,047	52.0%	15,699	50.8%	15,413	50.8%

First Generation Status

	Fall 2020		Fall 2	021	Fall 2022	
First Generation	5,981	19.4%	5,968	19.3%	5,992	19.7%

Residency

	Fall 2020		Fall 2	021	Fall 2022	
In-state	23,379	75.7%	23,354	75.5%	23,329	76.9%
Out-of-state	7,496	24.3%	7,568	24.5%	7,024	23.1%

About Identity Demographic Data

This report uses federal reporting methodologies for report race/ethnicity and gender. More information on the methodology for race/ethnicity and gender reporting can be found here: https://go.umd.edu/3TZaf8c

ACADEMIC INFORMATION

Enrollment Status

	Fall 2020		Fall 2	021	Fall 2022	
Full-time	28,160	91.2%	28,425	91.9%	28,069	92.5%
Part-time	2,715	8.8%	2,497	8.1%	2,284	7.5%

Class Standing

MARYLAND

	Fall 2020		Fall 2	021	Fall 2022	
Freshman	4,357	14.1%	4,991	16.1%	4,916	16.2%
Sophomore	6,709	21.7%	6,290	20.3%	6,905	22.7%
Junior	8,434	27.3%	7,907	25.6%	7,603	25.0%
Senior	9,399	30.4%	9,725	31.5%	9,043	29.8%
Freshmen Connection	1,022	3.3%	1,178	3.8%	1,085	3.6%
Applied Agriculture	68	0.2%	72	0.2%	71	0.2%
Special UG	661	2.1%	355	1.1%	371	1.2%
Post-bacc	225	0.7%	404	1.3%	359	1.2%

